Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	change of state of incorporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crown Cork & Seal Company, Inc.		03/30/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crown Cork & Seal Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Crown Way	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19154-4599	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0774318	
Registration Number:	0776307	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-557-5999

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place, 46th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise I. Mroz
Signature:	/Denise I. Mroz/
Date:	03/30/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0364

900022137

00 G98

source=ccinc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0365



Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

WEEREAS, UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE LAWS OF THE COMMONWEALTH, THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH IS AUTHORIZED AND REQUIRED TO ISSUE A "CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION" EVIDENCING THE INCORPORATION OF AN ENTITY.

WHEREAS, THE STIPULATIONS AND CONDITIONS OF THE LAW HAVE BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH BY CROWN CORK & SEAL COMPANY, INC.

THEREFORE, KNOW YE, THAT SUBJECT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THIS COMMONWEALTH, AND UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE LAWS THEREOF, I DO BY THESE PRESENTS, WHICH I HAVE CAUSED TO BE SEALED WITH THE GREAT SEAL OF THE COMMONWEALTH, DECLARE AND CERTIFY THE CREATION, ERECTION AND INCORPORATION OF THE ABOVE IN DEED AND IN LAW BY THE NAME CHOSEN HEREINBEFORE SPECIFIED.

SUCH CORPORATION SHALL HAVE AND ENJOY AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO ALL THE POWERS, DUTIES, REQUIREMENTS. AND RESTRICTIONS, SPECIFIED AND ENJOINED IN AND BY THE APPLICABLE LAWS OF THIS COMMONWEALTH.



GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND THE GREAT SEAL OF THE COMMONWEALTH, AT THE CITY OF HARRISBURG, THIS 30TH DAY OF MARCH IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE AND OF THE COMMONWEALTH THE TWO HUNDRED THIRTEENTH.

1501141

TRADEMARK 08930 REEL: 003055 FRAME: 03

RECORDED: 03/30/2005